For Uploading on Website COURT NO.77 For Uploading on Website COURT OF Ms. Rajandeep Kaur Billing Civil Judge (Junior Division) Sangur Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. Vs. M/s Sharma Rice Mills CS-683/2016 CS-683/2016 Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma AI are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, To, The Manager The Manager The Tribune, The satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their coursel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and dtermined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023.					
(U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Ms. Rajandeep Kaur Billing Civil Judge (Junior Division) Sangrur Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ccourts.gov.in PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. Vs. M/s Sharma Rice Mills C5-683/2016 CNR No. PBSG02-001194-2016 Next Date:-22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Reteat Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Reteat Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023.	Form No. 77			For Uploading on Website	
Civil Judge (Junior Division) Sangrur Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ccourts.gov.in PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. Vs. M/s Sharma Rice Mills CS-683/2016 CNR No. PBSG02-001194-2016 Next Date:- 22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kirran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma P) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma A) are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangru. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (RajandeepKhur Billing) (RajandeepKhur Billing)	exe				
case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. Vs. M/s Sharma Rice Mills CS-683/2016 DEV Raj Sharma Rice Mills CS-683/2016 Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma P) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma Atma Sharma A P) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma Atma Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma P) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma Atma are Resident of H.no 1359 The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendan					
Vs. M/s Sharma Rice Mills CS-683/2016 CNR No. PBSC02-001194-2016 Next Date:- 22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer Khur Billing) (Rajandeer Khur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)			70	5	
CS-683/2016 CS-683/2016 CNR No. PBSG02-001194-2016 Next Date:- 22.09.2023	PUNJAB STA	TE COOPERATIVE	SUPPLY AND MARKET	TING FEDERATION LTD.	
CS-683/2016 CNR No. PBSG02-001194-2016 Next Date:- 22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer Kaur Billing) (Rajandeer Kaur Billing)					
CNR No. PBSG02-001194-2016 Next Date:- 22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer Kaur Billing) (Rajandeer Kaur Billing) (Rajandeer Kaur Billing)		M/s	s Sharma Rice Mills		
Next Date:- 22.09.2023 PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrue. To, To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeept Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)					
Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)					
Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer) Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)					
Dev Raj Sharma's Legal Heirs A) Pushpa Devi Wife of Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma B) Happy Sharma S/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma C) Binder Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma D) Kiran Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma E) Reeta Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma F) Neelam Rani D/o Late Dev Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ram Sharma All are Resident of H.no 1359 ward no 4 New grain Market Bhawanigarh District Sangrur. To, The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeer) Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	PUBLICATION	ISSUED TO:			
The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	B) Happ C) Bind D) Kirat E) Reeta F) Neela All are I	by Sharma S/o Late E er Rani D/o Late Dev n Rani D/o Late Dev a Rani D/o Late Dev I um Rani D/o Late Dev Resident of H.no 1359)ev Raj Sharma S/o Atma v Raj Sharma S/o Atma R Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ra Raj Sharma S/o Atma Ra v Raj Sharma S/o Atma B	a Ram Sharma am Sharma am Sharma am Sharma Ram Sharma	
The Manager The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	To,				
The Tribune. Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)		er			
defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	U				
defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	Whereas	it has been prov	ed to the satisfaction	of the Court that the	
this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)		-	•:		
appear personally or through their counsel on 22.09.2023 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	DEAL LEN LENEL				
Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023 . (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)	-			5	
said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)		-			
Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-08-2023. (Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)					
(Rajandeep Kaur Billing) Civil Judge (Junior Division)				0	
Civil Judge (Junior Division)	Given unde	r my hand and the seal	of the Court, this 28-08-2	023.	
Civil Judge (Junior Division)	8		(Raiandaer)	(hur Billing)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	75 6	55	
		1			